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CHAPTER 320—S. F. No. 1010
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the probate court of St. Louis county; fixing
the salary of the referee; amending Laws 1965, Chapter 570, Section
2, as amended,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Laws 1965, Chapter 570, Section 2, as amended
by Laws 1967, Chapter 680, Section 2, is amended to read:

Sec. 2. St. Louis county; probate court; salaries.  Effective
January 1, 1969, the annual salary of the referee in probate court of
St. Louis county is $3+#50 §6,000 and the annual salary of the clerk
of probate court of St. Louis county is $11,000, notwithstanding the
provisions of any law to the contrary.

Approved May 9, 1969.

CHAPTER 321—S. F. No. 1095
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the tax levy for general revenue purposes in the
county of Wilkin.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Wilkin  county; general Trevemme fax
levy. Notwithstanding the provisions and limitations of Minnesota
Statutes, Section 275,09 to the contrary, the board of county commis-
sioners of the county of Wilkin may levy annually a tax for general
revenue purposes at such a rate as will produce not to exceed
$200,000.

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective upon its approval by
the board of county commissioners of the county of Wilkin, and upon
compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section
645.021. '

‘Approved May 9, 1969.
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